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Favourability
of politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

Keir Starmer
Andy Burnham
Angela Rayner

Nigel Farage

Sadig Khan
David Cameron
Rishi Sunak
Rachel Reeves
Jeremy Hunt
Ed Davey
Richard Tice
Lee Anderson

James Cleverley
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Unfavourable

29%
29%
25%

N

2%
25%
37%
54%
47%
50%
57%

20%
19%
19%
19%

18%

31%
46%
33%
40%
48%
40%

14%
13%
13%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable Net
politicians e [  E
Keir Starmer 57% 23% +34

Among those who Angela Rayner +40
voted for their party
at GE2019 40
To what extent, if at all, do Sadig Khan +12
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the Rt Suna 1
following politicians and

James Cleverley -1

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024, including 2019 Conservative
voters (326) and 2019 Labour voters (297)
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Favourability
of politicians

Among 2019
Conservative
voters

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or

Rishi Sunak

Nigel Farage

Jeremy Hunt

unfavourable opinion of the David Cameron

following politicians and

political parties? James Cleverley
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Lee Anderson

Richard Tice

Favourable

38%

35%

32%

32%

23%

23%

23%

Unfavourable

39%

40%

36%

40%

24%

38%

31%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024, including 2019 Conservative

voters (326).




Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

March 2024

19%

Favourable

57%

Unfavourable

20%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -38

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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57%

Unfavourable

19%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

March 2024

29%

Favourable

42%

Unfavourable

22%

Neither

7%

Don’t know

Net = -13

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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75%

50%

25%

0%

January 2020 — March 2024

' Becomes Labour

' party leader
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42%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




Jeremy Hunt: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Jeremy Hunt

March 2024

18%

Favourable

46%

Unfavourable

26%

Neither

10%

Don’t know

Net = -28

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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May-2023
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Jul-2023
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Sep-2023
Oct-2023
Nov-2023
Dec-2023
Jan-2024
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Mar-2024

October 2022 — March 2024

46%

Unfavourable

18%

Favourable




James Cleverly: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? James Cleverly

March 2024 September 2022 — March 2024
75% |
Becomes Home |
13% Secretary
Favourable
40% 50% g
Unfavourable :
e : 40%
. . | Unfavourable
Neither :
18% 25% i
Don’t know '
; 13%
Net = -27 i Favourable

0% ’
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Rachel Reeves: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Rachel Reeves

March 2024

19%

Favourable

31%

Unfavourable

31%

Neither

19%

Don’t know

Net = -12

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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31%
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Angela Rayner: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Angela Rayner

March 2024 May 2022 — March 2024
75%
25%
Favourable
37% 50%
Unfavourable
4% 37%
w Unfavourable

Neither

Don’t know
Net = -12
0%
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13% 50y 25%

Favourable




Nigel Farage: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians

and political parties? Nigel Farage

IFavourabIe

March 2024

21%
February 2024

23%
January 2024

20%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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IUnfavourabIe

54%

51%

50%



David Cameron: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians

and political parties? David Cameron

IFavourabIe

March 2024

19%
February 2024

18%
November 2023

23%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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IUnfavourabIe

50%

49%

48%



Favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 — March 2024
60% GE2019

50%

Boris Johnson

40%

30%
20%*'\
Jeremy Corbyn
10%
Liz Truss

0%
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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Feb-24
Mar-24

29% Keir Starmer

19% Rishi Sunak




Net favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: October 2019 — March 2024

40%
GE2019
30%
20%
10%
0% —
- 0, .
10% -13 Keir Starmer
-20%
-30%
-40% 4 -38 Rishi Sunak
-50% Jeremy Corbyn Boris Johnson
-60%
-70% :
0 Liz Truss

-80%
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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Favourability
towards political
parties

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable Unfavourable Net

The Labour party favourability
.

The Green party

The Liberal Democrats

The Conservative party

Reform UK

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024




The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

March 2024

34%

41%

21%

Neither

5%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024

17 ©lpsos| Ipsos UK Political Pulse | March 2024 | Public
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Don’t know

Net = -7
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41%

Unfavourable

34%

Favourable




The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

March 2024

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024

19%

Favourable

58%

Unfavourable

19%

Neither
5%
Don’t know

Net = -39

18 ©lIpsos| Ipsos UK Political Pulse | March 2024 | Public

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

October 2019 — March 2024
EGE2019

Nov-2019
Jan-2020

00000 dddAdAdANNANNNNMNNNMN®M <<
NN N N N N I R R R N A S RN I NN E N RN ENE N N R R RN RN ENEN
0000000000000 00O0O0OOO0O0OO
QI QI QI GG GGG AL A AN
NS OS> CE NS OASCE IS O>CS >SS OS> C s
e I R =R S I A R T S I A i = T S I
=S TnZh=E2IS TnzZzZh=E2S TnzZzh=EsS Tz =

58%

Unfavourable

19%

Favourable




The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

March 2024

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024

19%

Favourable

38%

Unfavourable

36%

Neither
7%
Don’t know

Net = -19
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38%

Unfavourable

19%

Favourable




The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

March 2024

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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29%

Favourable

32%

Unfavourable

31%

Neither
8%
Don’t know

Net = -3
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Mar-2024

February 2021 — March 2024

32%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




Reform UK: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Reform UK

March 2024

18%

Favourable

44%

Unfavourable

24%

Neither

14%

Don’t know

Net = -26

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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44%
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18%
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 — March 2024

: GE2019

50%

40%
34% Labour

30% 29% Green Party

o \ P 19% Liberal Democrats

I
I
20% I e .
. 19% Conservatives
I
! 18% Reform UK
I
10% I
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: October 2019 — March 2024

I GE2019
10% I
|
|
|
0%
Y -3 Green Party
! -7 Labour
-10%
-19 Liberal Democrats
-20%
-26 Reform UK
-30% :
|
, .
40% | -39 Conservatives
|
|
50%
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

March 2024

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024

25

16%

RIGHT DIRECTION

64%

WRONG DIRECTION

15%

NEITHER

4%
DON'T KNOW

Net right direction = -48
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64%

WRONG DIRECTION

16%

RIGHT DIRECTION




-48

January 2020 - March 2024

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or

wrong direction?

Net right direction
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024






Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

March 2024

Very positive

Fairly positive

Made no difference

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024
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70%
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30%

20%

10%
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January 2020 — March 2024

55%

Negative impact

21%

Positive impact

18%

No difference







Does Britain need a fresh team of political leaders — and are
Labour able to provide that team of leaders?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree that Britain needs a fresh team of political leaders in
Government?

IAgree I Neither agree nor disagree I Disagree

7% 15% 5%

And how confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party can provide the fresh team of political
leaders that you think Britain needs?*

IConfident I Not confident

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024, *and 861 Online British adults who agree that Britain needs a fresh team of leader
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A majority agree that Britain needs a fresh team of leaders,
Including almost seven in ten 2019 Conservative voters

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree that Britain needs a fresh team of political leaders in
Government?

IAgree I Neither agree nor disagree I Disagree
A I/
o 77%f 15% %

Among all /
Sep 2023 77%

By 2019 party vote

Among
Conservative 69% 1 8% 10%
voters

Among Labour
voters 90% 8 %

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-18 March 2024, including 2019 Conservative voters (326) and 2019 Labour voters (297)

31 © Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | March 2024 | Public



However just over half of Britons are not confident that Labour
can provide the fresh team of leaders that Britain needs

And how confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party can provide the fresh team of political leaders that you
think Britain needs?

IConfident I Not confident

Among all /
Mar 2024

54%

Among all /
Sep 2023

54%

By party vote

Among

Conservative 1890 8090

voters

Among Labour
) voters 71% 26%

Base: 861 Online British adults aged 18+ who agree that Britain needs a fresh team of political leaders 15-18 March 2024, including 2019 Conservative voters (220) and 2019 Labour voters (269)
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For more information

Gideon Skinner Cameron Garrett

Research Director Research Manager
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
Keiran Pedley Ben Roff

Research Director Research Executive

keiran.pedley@ipsos.com ben.roff@ipsos.com
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